





Call for Nominations – IUPESM Awards of Merit

IUPESM honors individuals with its IUPESM Awards of Merit which recognize every three years a Medical Physicist and a Biomedical Engineer who have established distinguished careers in Medical Physics and Biomedical Engineering, respectively.

The IOMP Awards Committee acts as the IOMP Sub-committee to the IUPESM Awards Committee and is responsible for the selection of the medical physicist to receive the award. Further information on the Criteria for Selection and on Nominating Procedure can be found at www.iomp.org.

The IFMBE Awards Committee acts as IFMBE Sub-committee to the IUPESM Awards Committee and is responsible for the selection of the Biomedical Engineer to be awarded. Further information on the Criteria for Selection and on Nominating Procedure can be found at http://www.ifmbe.org/.

Past recipients of the IUPESM Awards of Merit can be found at http://iupesm.ifmbe.org/committees/awards-of-merit-recipients/.

For any additional information, please contact the Chairpersons of the IOMP and IFMBE Awards Committees.

1st June 2017

Ratko Magjarević IUPESM Awards Committee Chair Ratko.magjarevic@fer.hr